

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026
SC 55-26
FIR No. 587-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s. 103(1) BNS
State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

23.01.2026

Fresh sessions case received pursuant to committal.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for
State.

Accused not produced from JC as the majority of
police personnels of NAV-DAP have been deployed in Republic
Day Celebrations-2026 Arrangements and shall not be produced
from 19.01.2026 to 27.01.2026 as per letter no. 69825-906/
Genl.II /2025 Dated, Delhi the 24.12.2025.

Issue production warrant of accused for **12.02.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb