

CNR No. DLNW01-001033-2026
CA 14-26
Harsh Motwani v. Sunil Khatri

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Paramveer Deswal and Sh. Ashish Kapoor, Ld.
counsel for appellant.

The present appeal has been filed against the judgment dated 19.11.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC-02 and the sentence order dated 23.12.2025. An application has been moved u/s.389(1) of Cr.P.C. for suspension of sentence till final disposal of the appeal.

Heard. Perused.

The sentence shall remain suspended on executing a personal bond and a surety bond to the tune of Rs.25,000/- each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, Whatsapp, Email for **23.02.2026**.

TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb