

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026
SC 55-26
FIR No. 587-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s. 103(1) BNS
State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. L.S. Solanki, Ld. counsel for accused.

Sh. Aman Mudgil, Ld. counsel for complainant Sh.
Ashok Sharma, through VC.

Sh. Ashok Sharma in person alongwith proxy counsel
Ms. Divya.

Put up for arguments on charge on **01.04.2026**.

Put up for Rehnumai after every 14 days, as per rules.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb