

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026
SC 55-26
FIR No. 587-25
PS Keshav Puram
u/s. 103(1) BNS
State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

01.04.2026

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. L.S. Solanki, Ld. counsel for accused.

Sh. Dharamveer Yadav, Ld. counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant Ashok Sharma.

It is stated by counsel for the complainant that they
wish to file protest petition. He is at liberty to do the same.

Arguments have been addressed by Ld. Defence
counsel. Ld. Prosecutor seeks assistance of the IO. IO be
summoned for the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge **on 22.04.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb