

CNR No. DLNW01-001033-2026

CA 14-26

Harsh Motwani v. Sunil Khatri

01.04.2026

Present: Appellant in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Paras Puniyani, Sh. Aditya Sharma and Sh. Nishant Vashishth.

Sh. Amarnath Saini, Ld. counsel for respondent through VC.

A request is made for adjournment on behalf of appellant on the ground that the arguing counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar Tipaniya is not available.

At request, put up for arguments **on 08.04.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb