

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026

SC No. 55/26

State Vs. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

FIR No. 587/25

PS Keshav Puram

U/s. 103(1) BNS

30.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sonal Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Ms. Anu Solanki and Mr. Brij Mohan Garg, Proxy Counsels for accused.

Mr. Aman Mudgal and Mr. Dharamveer Yadav, Ld. Counsels for the complainant alongwith complainant.
IO/Insp. Yunus Javed in present.

Proxy Counsels for the accused submits that the main counsel is busy in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Reply filed to interim bail application. Copy of the bail application may be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the complainant as well.

At request, put up for arguments on interim bail application for **04.05.2026**.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/kkn