

CNR No. DLNW01-001026-2026

SC 55-26

FIR No. 587-25

PS Keshav Puram

u/s. 103(1) BNS

State v. Dinesh Kumar Sharma

07.05.2026

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
State.

Sh. L.S. Solanki and Dr. Anu Solanki, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Sh. Aman Mudgil, Ld. counsel for complainant.

IO/Insp. Yunus Javed is present.

Reply to the bail application filed by the IO and also on
behalf of the complainant.

Arguments addressed on bail application.

Put up for order on bail application **on 15.05.2026.**

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb